TONIGHT’S GAME

Elmira Jackals (35-28-4) at Reading Royals (33-24-9)

DATE: Tuesday, March 29, 2016
TIME: 7:00 P.M. EDT
LOCATION: Santander Arena

BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenctsystems.net/v5S/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:
Friday, April 1 @ 7:15 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Brampton Beast
Tuesday, April 5 @ 7:00 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Adirondack Thunder
Friday, April 8 @ 7:15 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Brampton Beast
Saturday, April 9 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Brampton Beast

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

Tonight the Jackals travel down to Reading, Penn.
for their 12th and final meeting of the season with
the Reading Royals. This matchup is a makeup for
the January 24th meeting, which was postponed due
to inclement weather. Tonight’s tilt with the Royals
will mark the 125th all-time regular season meeting
between the two long-time rivals, making Reading
the most frequently played opponent of the Jackals.
The last time out, Chris Langkow scored twice and

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
3/26 — G. Klotz activated from reserve
3/26 — N. Oystrick placed on reserve
3/26 — E. Moore activated from reserve
3/26 — D. Murphy placed on reserve
3/28 — M. Prapavessis placed on 21-day IR
retroactive to 3/14
3/28 — G. Klotz placed on reserve
3/28 — E. Moore placed on reserve
3/28 — D. Murphy activated from reserve
3/28 — N. Oystrick activated from reserve

JACKALS ON A STREAK
Goals:
None
Assists:
M. Bennett, 2 games (2A) 3/11-3/18
Points:
M. Bennett, 2 games (2A) 3/11-3/18
Wins:
None

MILESTONES
- Evan Moore made his professional debut
on Saturday against Brampton. Moore was
recently signed to an ATO out of Robert
Morris University.
- Justin Bernhardt is closing in on 200
career professional games. He is skating in
his 197" pro game tonight at Reading.
- Tyler Currier is nearing 150 professional
games played. He will be appearing in his
149" pro game tonight at Santander Arena.

STANDINGS

Mark Bennett added a goal but the Jackals fell to the
Royals 5-3. Following that night, the Jackals went
on a six-game winning streak and have won nine of
their last 12 games entering Tuesday's contest. The
Jackals have not traveled to Reading since
December 18-19th. Elmira earned a 5-2 win in the
first game and dropped the weekend finale 2-0. The
Jackals are 55-57-12 all-time against the Royals and
have a 4-7-0 record this season. Cason Hohmann
leads the Jackals against the Royals with nine assists
and 13 points.

FAST FACTS
- Guy LeBoeuf recorded his first professional goal in
his 132nd game on Friday night against Brampton.

- Jacob MacDonald set a new Jackals single-season
record for goals scored by a defenseman with his
15th goal of the season on Friday against Brampton.

- Cason Hohmann ranks second among rookies with
54 points. He is tied for second with 36 assists.

- Shane Owen ranks fourth among goaltenders with
1135 saves.

- Jacob MacDonald ranks third among defensemen
with 176 shots on goal.

- Elmira is 21-3-2 when scoring first.

- The Jackals rank fifth with 32.21 shots for per
game.

- Elmira is 25-1-2 when leading after two periods.

- The Jackals are 18-4-4 in one-goal games.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS

Goals: Tyler Currier (20)

Assists: Cason Hohmann (36)

Points: Cason Hohmann (54)
PIMs: Colin Jacobs (136)

+/-: Allan McPherson (+20)

W: Shane Owen (20)

EAST | GP | W | L | OTL | SOL | PTS
I.,TOL | 67 | 43 | 19 2 3 91
2.5C 66 | 39 | 18 6 3 87
3.MAN | 68 | 38 | 21 4 5 85
4FLA | 65 | 42 | 21 0 2 86
5.ADK | 66 | 35 | 25 2 4 76
6.WHL | 67 | 34 | 25 4 4 76
7REA | 66 | 33 | 24 5 4 75
8.ELM | 67 | 35 | 28 3 1 74

GAA: Shane Owen (2.41)
SV%: Shane Owen (.921)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT

1/14
1/15
1/17
1/18
1/22
1/23
1/27
1/29
1/30
2/6

2/7

2/9

2/12
2/13
2/14
2/17
2/19
2/20
2/21
2/26
2/27
2/28
3/4

3/6

3/10
3/11
3/13
3/16
3/18
3/19
3/25
3/26
3/29
4/1

4/5

4/8

4/9

NORFOLK
READING
ADIRONDACK
BRAMPTON

at Norfolk

at Norfolk
READING
WHEELING
WHEELING

at Manchester

at Manchester

at Adirondack

at Florida

at Florida

at Orlando
WHEELING
ADIRONDACK
ADIRONDACK
at Manchester
READING

at Wheeling

at Wheeling

at Brampton

at Brampton

at Adirondack
ADIRONDACK
at Manchester
NORFOLK

TIME
L1-4
L0-4
L0-1

W 2-1 s0
OTL 2-3
W 3-2

L 5-7
L1-4

W 4-3 50
L2-4

W 5-4

W 8-0

L 1-2s0
L2-4
OTL 3-4
OTL 2-3
W 2-1 80
L1-3
L2-3
L3-5

W 7-4

W 3-1

W 5-1

W 3-2

W 2-0

W 4-2
L1-3
L2-5

MANCHESTER W 4-2
MANCHESTER W 4-3 ot

BRAMPTON
BRAMPTON
at Reading

at Brampton
at Adirondack
at Brampton
BRAMPTON

W 5-2

L1-3

7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:05 p.m.

2016 Kelly Cup Playoffs Begin 4/13




