TONIGHT'S GAME

Elmira Jackals (35-28-4) at Reading Royals (33-24-9)

DATE: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 TIME: 7:00 P.M. EDT LOCATION: Santander Arena

BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenetsystems.net/v5/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:

Friday, April 1 @ 7:15 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Brampton Beast Tuesday, April 5 @ 7:00 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Adirondack Thunder Friday, April 8 @ 7:15 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Brampton Beast Saturday, April 9 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Brampton Beast

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

- 3/26 G. Klotz activated from reserve
- 3/26 N. Oystrick placed on reserve
- 3/26 E. Moore activated from reserve
- 3/26 D. Murphy placed on reserve
- 3/28 M. Prapavessis placed on 21-day IR retroactive to 3/14
- 3/28 G. Klotz placed on reserve
- 3/28 E. Moore placed on reserve
- 3/28 D. Murphy activated from reserve
- 3/28 N. Oystrick activated from reserve

JACKALS ON A STREAK

Goals:

None

Assists:

M. Bennett, 2 games (2A) 3/11-3/18 **Points:**

M. Bennett, 2 games (2A) 3/11-3/18 Wins:

None MILESTONES

- Evan Moore made his professional debut on Saturday against Brampton. Moore was recently signed to an ATO out of Robert Morris University.
- Justin Bernhardt is closing in on 200 career professional games. He is skating in his 197th pro game tonight at Reading.
- Tyler Currier is nearing 150 professional games played. He will be appearing in his 149th pro game tonight at Santander Arena.

STANDINGS

EAST	GP	W	L	OTL	SOL	PTS
1.TOL	67	43	19	2	3	91
2.SC	66	39	18	6	3	87
3.MAN	68	38	21	4	5	85
4.FLA	65	42	21	0	2	86
5.ADK	66	35	25	2	4	76
6.WHL	67	34	25	4	4	76
7.REA	66	33	24	5	4	75
8.ELM	67	35	28	3	1	74

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

Tonight the Jackals travel down to Reading, Penn. for their 12th and final meeting of the season with the Reading Royals. This matchup is a makeup for the January 24th meeting, which was postponed due to inclement weather. Tonight's tilt with the Royals will mark the 125th all-time regular season meeting between the two long-time rivals, making Reading the most frequently played opponent of the Jackals. The last time out, Chris Langkow scored twice and Mark Bennett added a goal but the Jackals fell to the Royals 5-3. Following that night, the Jackals went on a six-game winning streak and have won nine of their last 12 games entering Tuesday's contest. The Jackals have not traveled to Reading since December 18-19th. Elmira earned a 5-2 win in the first game and dropped the weekend finale 2-0. The Jackals are 55-57-12 all-time against the Royals and have a 4-7-0 record this season. Cason Hohmann leads the Jackals against the Royals with nine assists and 13 points.

FAST FACTS

- Guy LeBoeuf recorded his first professional goal in his 132nd game on Friday night against Brampton.
- Jacob MacDonald set a new Jackals single-season record for goals scored by a defenseman with his 15th goal of the season on Friday against Brampton.
- Cason Hohmann ranks second among rookies with 54 points. He is tied for second with 36 assists.
- Shane Owen ranks fourth among goaltenders with 1135 saves.
- Jacob MacDonald ranks third among defensemen with 176 shots on goal.
- Elmira is 21-3-2 when scoring first.
- The Jackals rank fifth with 32.21 shots for per game.
- Elmira is 25-1-2 when leading after two periods.
- The Jackals are 18-4-4 in one-goal games.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS

Goals: Tyler Currier (20) Assists: Cason Hohmann (36) Points: Cason Hohmann (54) PIMs: Colin Jacobs (136) +/-: Allan McPherson (+20) W: Shane Owen (20) GAA: Shane Owen (2.41)

SV%: Shane Owen (.921)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT

DATE	OPPONENT	TIME
1/14	NORFOLK	L 1-4
1/15	READING	L 0-4
1/17	ADIRONDACK	L 0-1
1/18	BRAMPTON	W 2-1 so
1/22	at Norfolk	OTL 2-3
1/23	at Norfolk	W 3-2
1/27	READING	L 5-7
1/29	WHEELING	L 1-4
1/30	WHEELING	W 4-3 so
2/6	at Manchester	L 2-4
2/7	at Manchester	W 5-4
2/9	at Adirondack	W 8-0
2/12	at Florida	L 1-2 so
2/13	at Florida	L 2-4
2/14	at Orlando	OTL 3-4
2/17	WHEELING	OTL 2-3
2/19	ADIRONDACK	W 2-1 so
2/20	ADIRONDACK	L 1-3
2/21	at Manchester	L 2-3
2/26	READING	L 3-5
2/27	at Wheeling	W 7-4
2/28	at Wheeling	W 3-1
3/4	at Brampton	W 5-1
3/6	at Brampton	W 3-2
3/10	at Adirondack	W 2-0
3/11	ADIRONDACK	W 4-2
3/13	at Manchester	L 1-3
3/16	NORFOLK	L 2-5
3/18	MANCHESTER	W 4-2
3/19	MANCHESTER	W 4-3 ot
3/25	BRAMPTON	W 5-2
3/26	BRAMPTON	L 1-3
3/29	at Reading	7:00 p.m.
4/1	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/5	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
4/8	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/9	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
		•

2016 Kelly Cup Playoffs Begin 4/13